
'7 SRAVANA '5. 1910'(SAKA) ,
Steerlag Committee on Population. FamUy

Welfare aDd Chlld Health

9.. SHIU M.B. PA TIL : Will tbe Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Planning Commission has set up a Steering Committee on Population, Family Welfare and Maternal and Child
Health; and

(b) if so, the details alongwith the composition and functions as well as terms of reference of this Committee ?

THE MINISTE.R OF PLANNING AND
MINISTER OF PROGRAMME IMPLE­
MENTATION (SHRI MADHAVSINH
SOLANKI)' (a) Th<..: Healtb and Family Welfare Division of the Planning Commission has set up a Steering Committee on Population, Family Welfare and Maternal and Child Healtb for 8tb Five Year Plan under tbe Cbairmanllhip of Prof. P.N. Srivastava, Member, Planning Comml~slon and the first meeting of tbe Steering Committee bas been fixed for 27th July, 1988 in the PiannUl8
Commission.

(b) The detaIls of the Constitution of the Steering Committee alongwith tbe terms of reference etc. are laid on tbe Table of tbe
House.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-6298/88]

Cadre of Ch it Servkes (or Goa

10. SHR.I SHANTARAM NAIK
Will the PRIME MINISTER be ple.lsed to refer to the reply Ilv.n on 27th April. 1988 to Starred Quesllon No. 849 regarding State Cadre for Goa and state ;

(a) whether a cadre of ch il servICeS for
{be State of Goa bas been COllstlluted;
and

(b) if Dot. the reasons for {be dela} in constitution of the c.ldrc .~

THE MINISTER OF STATB IN THE
MINJSTR Y OF PI:RSONNEl. PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI P. CHIDAM.
BARAN): (a) and (b). The matter it ltill undo, c:oos.Idcratioo. Stope are bema takeD to 80aUae tbc matter.

Resource MOODisation by States

1 J • SHRI R.P. DAS: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) tbe taraet fiad for resources mobilisation durin, the Sixth and Seventh Plan for Union GO¥emment and for the States "State-wise and plan-wise details thereof;
and

(b) the total amount of resources mobihsed by the Centre as wen as the States during the same period. State-wise and plan. wise details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING AND
MINISTER OF PROGRAMME IMPLE·
MENTATION (SHRI MADHA VSINH
SOLANKD: (a) and (b). A Statement is given below (See columns 79-82) indicating tbe targets for additional resource mobilisation fixed for the Centre and the States for the Sixth Plan and the Seventh Plan together with the yield estimated for the Sixth Plan period and over 1985- 89 period from the measures adopted during the first three years of the Seventh
Pian.

[ TralUiallon}

Murders iD Big Hoteb of DIDai

12. SHRI KAMLA PRASAD RAWAT:
Will the Mmister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state .

(a) whether iOCldeOU of murden tD btg hotels of DelhI are cn tbe iacreasc: ;

(b) If so. tbe measures beiDa taken by Government to cbcck such murden ; aDd

(c) the number of murden that loot. place to beeeh of Delhi since 1987 t,U date '1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL. PUBUC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRl P. CHIDAM.
BARAM): (I) No. Sir.

(b) Docs not ante.

(c) 3 10 1981 aDd 2 in 1988.

